Derivatives

Derivatives - net settled 9,432 - - - 9,432 9,432

2013

Non-derivatives

Non-interest bearing trade and
other payables 1,146,852 20 65 18 1,146,955 1,146,955

financial liabilities at fVTPL - - - - - -

Borrowings 45,282 715 2,146 - 48,143 46,186

Total non-derivatives 1,192,134 735 2,211 18 1,195,098 1,193,141

Derivatives

Derivatives - net settled - - - - - -

52

c1 financiaL riSK ManageMent (continued)

summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk. Interest rate
sensitivities are based on reasonable changes in interest rates on that portion of cash, investments and borrowings affected. Foreign exchange sensitivities
are based on reasonably possible changes in foreign exchanges rates. For interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivities, all other variables are held
constant. Sensitivity figures are pre-tax. The movement in equity excludes movements in retained earnings.

2014
Financial assets

Carrying amount
$’000

Interest rate risk foreign exchange risk

-1%
Profit

+1%
Profit

-10%
Profit

+10%
Profit

Cash and cash equivalents 1,261,682 (12,617) 12,617 2,093 (1,694)

Available-for-sale financial assets 41,240 (312) 312 - -

Trade and other receivables 560,250 - - 2,365 (1,935)

Derivative financial instruments - - - - -

Other financial assets 12,017 (107) 107 - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 923,627 - - (620) 507

financial liabilities at fVTPL 211,306 - - (23,519) 19,243

Borrowings - current 42,923 237 (237) - -

Borrowings - non-current 1,955 20 (20) - -

Derivative financial instruments 9,432 - - 29,637 (24,220)

Total increase / (decrease) (12,779) 12,779 9,956 (8,099)

2013
Financial assets

Carrying amount
$’000

Interest rate risk foreign exchange risk

-1%
Profit

+1%
Profit

-10%
Profit

+10%
Profit

Cash and cash equivalents 1,227,019 (12,270) 12,270 1,550 (1,322)

Available-for-sale financial assets 36,803 (218) 218 - -

Trade and other receivables 502,235 - - 1,851 (1,515)

Derivative financial instruments 13,416 - - 22,626 (18,521)

Other financial assets 7,407 (74) 74 - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,146,826 - - (6,645) 5,437

Contingent consideration 129 2 (2) - -

Borrowings - current 43,550 497 (497) - -

Borrowings - non-current 2,636 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments - - - - -

Total increase / (decrease) (12,063) 12,063 19,382 (15,921)

There is no equity impact as a result of movements in interest rates and foreign exchange rates.

There is no profit or equity impact as a result of other price risk.

FLIGHT CENTRE TRAVEL GROUP LIMITED annuaL report 13/14 53

Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts continued

c2 deriVatiVe financiaL inStruMentS

Current assets
2014

$’000
2013

$’000

forward foreign exchange contracts - held-for-trading - 13,416

Total current derivative financial instrument assets - 13,416

Current liabilities

forward foreign exchange contracts - held-for-trading 9,432 -

Total current derivative financial instrument liabilities 9,432 -